



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2024

Satiata Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37578 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 561 OF 2024

Satiata Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

Mr Sidharth Samantaray i/b Mr T N Tripathi & Co. For
Petitioner.

Mr Malcolm Singaporita a/w Ms Pramita Soboo, Mr Mustafa
Kachwala and Ms Sakshi Sri i/b Krishnamurthy & Co. For
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr Vishal Thadhani, Addl. GP for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**



2025:BHC-OS:22625-DB

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)